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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statements about the gaming community
associated with this game? (U.S.)

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Easy and
fast access
to game's
website

Can access
outside of

home

Customer
sevice is fast
and effective

Regular
upgrades are

provided

Up­to­date
information is

frequently
provided

Sufficient info
about

backgrounds
and

characters

Info often
found in

magazines &
Internet

Demo
versions

were useful

Free use
grace period
encouraged

play

The overall
cost is low

Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree

USC CTM

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Playing online
games is
enjoyable

Playing online
games helps
me pass the

time

Playing allows
me to be a
part of the
gaming

community

My friends
play online

games

It provides me
a virtual world
different from

reality

I like to
compete with
other people

Very important
Important
Somewhat important
Not important

Why play networked games? (U.S.)

USC CTM



4

USC
WORLDWIDE MOBILE INTERNET STUDY

CTMUSC CTM
Frequency of play in various locations/situations (U.S.)

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%

100%

Home Internet Cafe School or
office

Public transit In a car While waiting

Very frequently
Somewhat frequently
Moderately frequently
Infrequently
Never

USC
WORLDWIDE MOBILE INTERNET STUDY

CTMUSC CTM
Frequency of play in various locations/situations (U.S.)

0.04020.154­0.292I play online games while using public transportation

0.02940.1620.357I play online games at internet cafes

0.02800.1010.262I play online games at school or work

< 0.00010.110­0.642I play online games at home

P­valueSDBetaAttributes

Model for “average duration of play per day”R2 = 0.23
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Important Characteristics for Subscribing to Online Games
(U.S.)
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0.01570.0240.198I don’t think much effort is needed to learn how to play
this game

0.00780.0250.188This game is a hot subject of conversation among many
people

< 0.00010.0270.482I like to talk to other people about my experience with this
game

0.00050.0550.342Constant

P­valueSDBetaAttributes

Model for the “willingness to buy games from a particular company”R2 = 0.700

Model of “Willingness to buy games from a particular
company”(Korea)
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GAT Model & Adoption of networked mobile gaming in the
U.S. & Korean markets
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Unique cultural and technological factors explain
success of networked games in Korean market

U.S. market has different modes of usage for
mobile technology and less structured
environment for communications and game
technology

GAT Model Insights
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